

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN F. MOSLEY,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

Case No. SC14-436

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CARINE L. EMLIT
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 11943

Office of the Attorney General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1050
Primary E-Mail:
capapp@myfloridalegal.com
Secondary E-Mail:
carine.emplit@myfloridalegal.com
(850) 414-3300 Ext. 3580
(850) 487-0997 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

RECEIVED, 03/02/2015 04:03:47 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... v

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... xi

Standard of Review..... xi

 Arguments I, II, V, and VI xi

 Argument III xii

 Argument IV xii

 Argument VII xiii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 8

 ISSUE I 8

 ISSUE II 9

 ISSUE III 9

 ISSUE IV 10

 ISSUE V 10

 ISSUE VI 11

 ISSUE VII 11

ARGUMENTS..... 12

ISSUE I..... 12

 Applicable Law 12

 Trial testimony 12

 Evidentiary hearing testimony 14

 Trial court's ruling 20

 Analysis 21

ISSUE II.....	31
Applicable Law	32
Trial testimony	32
Evidentiary hearing testimony	33
Trial court's ruling	36
Analysis	36
ISSUE III.....	40
Applicable Law	41
Trial testimony	42
Evidentiary hearing testimony	44
Trial court's ruling	46
Analysis	47
ISSUE IV.....	48
Evidentiary hearing not granted	49
Applicable Law	49
ISSUE V.....	61
Applicable Law	62
Trial	63
Evidentiary hearing testimony	71
Trial court's ruling	75
Analysis	75
ISSUE VI.....	78
Applicable Law	79
Trial testimony	81
Evidentiary hearing testimony	86

Trial court's ruling	90
Analysis	91
ISSUE VII.....	96
Applicable Law	97
CONCLUSION.....	99
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	99
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND TYPE SIZE.....	99

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Archer v. State,
934 So.2d 1187 (Fla. 2006) 42

Armstrong v. State,
642 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1994) 23, 38

Beasley v. State,
18 So.3d 473 (Fla. 2009) 36

Bell v. State,
90 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1956) 23, 47

Blanco v. State,
702 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1997) xii, 37

Bradley v. State,
33 So.3d 664 (Fla. 2010) 49, 62, 79

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963) 9, 31

Brown v. Wainwright,
785 F.2d 1457 (11th Cir. 1986) 30

Bryant v. State,
656 So.2d 426 (Fla. 1995) 58

Carratelli v. State,
961 So.2d 312 (Fla. 2007) 50, 51, 54

Chandler v. State,
848 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 2003) 81

Conahan v. State,
844 So.2d 629 (Fla. 2003) 92

Davis v. State,
136 So.3d 1169 (Fla. 2014) 94

Davis v. State,
928 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 2005) 22, 23, 94

<i>Downs v. State,</i> 740 So.2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	97
<i>Evans v. State,</i> 995 So.2d 933 (Fla. 2008)	76
<i>Gamble v. State,</i> 877 So.2d 706 (Fla. 2004)	54, 78
<i>Garron v. State,</i> 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	94
<i>Giglio v. United States,</i> 405 U.S. 150, 92 S.Ct. 763, 31 L.Ed.2d 104 (1972)	8, 12
<i>Gonzalez v. State,</i> 990 So.2d 1017 (Fla. 2008)	80
<i>Gore v. State,</i> 846 So.2d 461 (Fla.2003)	36
<i>Gore v. State,</i> 91 So.3d 769 (Fla.)	xii
<i>Greenhow v. United States,</i> 490 A.2d 1130	76
<i>Griffin v. State,</i> 866 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	97
<i>Guzman v. State,</i> 868 So.2d 498 (Fla. 2003)	12, 29
<i>Haliburton v. Singletary,</i> 691 So.2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	76
<i>Hallford v. Culliver,</i> 459 F.3d 1193 (11th Cir. 2006)	55
<i>Henderson v. State,</i> 185 So.2d 625 (Fla. 1939)	47
<i>Henyard v. State,</i> 689 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1996)	94
<i>Hildwin v. State,</i> 84 So.3d 180 (Fla. 2011)	91

<i>Hurst v. State,</i> 18 So.3d 975 (Fla. 2009)	21, 22, 28
<i>Johnson v. State,</i> 104 So.3d 1010 (Fla. 2012)	xi
<i>Johnson v. State,</i> 769 So.2d 990 (Fla. 2000)	42
<i>Joiner v. State,</i> 618 So.2d 174 (Fla. 1993)	55
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 678 So.2d 309 (Fla.1996)	41
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 709 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	xii, 41
<i>Kearse v. State,</i> 770 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	51
<i>Kelley v. Crews,</i> 2015 WL 163057 (N.D. Fla. 2015)	56
<i>Kight v. Dugger,</i> 574 So.2d 1066 (Fla. 1991)	26
<i>Leon v. State,</i> 396 So.2d 203 (3d DCA 1981)	61
<i>Lightbourne v. State,</i> 841 So.2d 431 (Fla. 2003), the trial court	37
<i>Lowe v. State,</i> 2 So.3d 21	xii, 37, 81
<i>Lugo v. State,</i> 845 So.2d 74	93
<i>Lusk v. State,</i> 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla.1984)	51
<i>Lynch v. State,</i> 2 So.3d 47 (Fla. 2008)	xi
<i>Mann v. State,</i> 603 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 1992)	92

<i>Mantarranz v. State,</i> 133 So.3d 473 (Fla. 2013)	60, 61
<i>Marquard v. State,</i> 850 So.2d 417 (Fla. 2002)	42, 44
<i>McClesky v. Kemp,</i> 753 F.2d 877 (11th Cir. 1985)	26
<i>McIndoo v. State,</i> 98 So.3d 640 (4th DCA 2012)	56
<i>Merck v. State,</i> 975 So.2d 1054 (Fla. 2007)	92
<i>Michel v. Louisiana,</i> 350 U.S. 91, 76 S.Ct. 158, 100 L.Ed. 83 (1955)	49, 62, 79
<i>Mills v. State,</i> 786 So.2d 547 (Fla.2001)	xii
<i>Mordenti v. State,</i> 894 So.2d 161 (Fla. 2004)	29, 30, 39
<i>Mosley v. State,</i> 131 S.Ct. 219, 178 L.Ed.2d 132, 79 USLW 3200 (2010)	3
<i>Mosley v. State,</i> 46 So.3d 510 (Fla. 2009)	1, 2, 94
<i>Mungin v. State,</i> 79 So.3d 726 (Fla. 2011)	32
<i>Mungin v. State,</i> 932 So.2d 986 (Fla. 2006)	76, 95
<i>Occhicone v. State,</i> 768 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	50, 63, 79, 80
<i>Owen v. Fla. Dep't of Corr.,</i> 686 F.3d 1181 (11th Cir. 2012)	53
<i>Parker v. Allen,</i> 565 F.3d 1258 (11th Cir. 2009)	92
<i>Patrick v. State,</i> 104 So.3d 1046 (Fla. 2012)	97

<i>Patton v. Yount,</i> 467 U.S. 1025, 104 S.Ct. 2885, 81 L.Ed.2d 847 (1984)	51
<i>Peterson v. State,</i> - So.3d - (Fla. 2014)	50
<i>Reed v. State,</i> 875 So.2d 415 (Fla. 2004)	76
<i>Robinson v. State,</i> 865 So.2d 1259 (Fla.2004)	42
<i>Rodriguez v. State,</i> 39 So.3d 275 (Fla. 2010)	25
<i>Sochor v. State,</i> 883 So.2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	25, 26, 37
<i>Sochor v. State,</i> 883 So.2d 776 (Fla. 2004)	xi, 37
<i>Spann v. State,</i> 985 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 2008)	92
<i>Stano v. State,</i> 520 So.2d 278 (Fla. 1988)	56
<i>State v. Spaziano,</i> 692 So.2d 174 (Fla. 1997)	42
<i>State v. Woodel,</i> 145 So.3d 782(Fla. 2014), the trial court also	23, 24
<i>Stephens v. State,</i> 975 So.2d 405 (Fla. 2007)	91, 95
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	49, 50, 62, 63, 79, 80
<i>Strickler v. Greene,</i> 527 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999)	39
<i>Suggs v. State,</i> 923 So.2d 419 (Fla. 2005)	12

<i>Thompson v. State,</i> 796 So.2d 511 (Fla. 2001)	58, 59
<i>Titel v. State,</i> 981 So.2d 656 (4th DCA 2008)	59, 60
<i>United States v. Agurs,</i> 427 U.S. 97, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 342 (1976)	29
<i>United States v. Bagley,</i> 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1995)	39
<i>United States v. Jacoby,</i> 955 F.2d 1527 (11th Cir. 1992)	96
<i>Urbin v. State,</i> 714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	94
<i>Vining v. State,</i> 827 So.2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	97
<i>Walton v. State,</i> 3 So.3d 1000 (Fla.2009)	xii
<i>Wright v. State,</i> 857 So.2d 861 (Fla. 2003)	37
<i>Wyatt v. State,</i> 71 So.3d 86 (Fla. 2011)	24, 25
Rules	
Rule 9.210(b), Fla. R. App. P.....	xi
